
.. ,. 

..JUKI 
1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial sewing Machine 
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer 

~~-*~*·~~*~D&SM~~~ 
DDL-5550-6 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

BE008900PJA 
No.0288-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·:·. 

: ... 
·: ... ·. 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r:.-•y IJ .A ~O)Jt/J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure ondicate the corresponding numbers (Ref . No.I shown by the Index. 
tml:;f<~tl.t:811.H.O>.H.. I 1, ~l: .._,i:>tl."Cl•~No(Rcf.No)l:;t:tr.t· T~1' / T ·, ~AI:J: ·>"C • .f-Ol ol\. h ' tlh' I'J 1 T 

2. Explanation of codes 
ac -tt 0) 111. aJI 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
• ;:tac· !MOl ac -tt 

CD <> • ••••• • •• means thiS part is changed from the previous parts list . 
.n[ljjO>,~-'/ IJ A 1- 1 : ~1 L "(~[ljj~J! ~ tl.t:811.H.~@O;t. L 1 T 

@ #01 . . .. . . refer to the " Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 .-..- -/TO> • ;;tic ' O>lli.BJI~·B-I! L 'CT~l' • 

21 Codes on the " E.C. (Engineenng change)" column 
· ~J!.:f-11 ' !MO> Ic .ft 

CD A.10/83 • . .. Added from October, 1983 
1983.:f-1Qil .1: I'J >ft 1JD ~ t1. t: , 

@ 0 .10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983.:f-10il J: I'J Willi'-~ t1. t: 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable With e11ch other : 
811 8'a0l :!i !1Uih' r~ l' ~J! 0) It * 

In thiS case, ewn obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number , so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders 
.: O>lt~ IUIJ!i* (0) ~ t1. t: .H.•-c t. .: ,:£Jt T ~ J T h ' '? , ~J! .:f. .I'll: J: I'J, l • T tl.fl • O>RIIol"a ~ iH~R L "C .: ,:£JtT ~ l' . . 

Example (fJIJl 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.:He 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Part No. 
" • a a 

B1401 -100.000 
B1401 ·100.000-A 
B11 05-200.()()() 

Description E.C. 
~J! .:f- 11 

Needle bar 
r:----~ 
10 .10/831 

Needle bar l_A~l_O~~ 
Frame cover :o-:-1oi83] 

Frame cover 1A.10/831 B1105-300.000 
L.:.---~ 

rr4·2 
~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable w1th each other : 

&II .H. 0) :!i n:!tt h·, ~ It -8- 0) ~J! 

Amt. 

a'b ~ 
Req. ft. 

"IJ ;f< -

n iJ ;to -

B11 05-300.CJOO 

7!.--.L.:IJn 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " .ft.~ (Japanese]" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.:O>It-8-ll , ISefl.ft.O>,CJt.H.~!MI:-ttl.l:n· t:>~iJiLl·.H.·tdc .A. c-"'l J TOle. iJiL•.• a"a."C.: ,.£JtT~l • 

@ C.I0/83 

[!l1 o5-5oo.ooo I 
f 

·~ Frame cover 

Correct No. 
:iELl· dl.· 

Please order by the correct part number. 
:iE L l • .H.•-c .: ,:£Jt T ~ l • 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount requored IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount requored 1s shown on the "Amt . Req" . column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
l lH I'J .H.. 

1983.:f-10il .1: I') fta fl • ~J! 1: '~., t: .: 0> lt'8-ftall!ll l: 11 iJi L l • ft. h ' ft ;J'< L "C-" I'J J T 

31 Codes on the " Amt. Req." column 
' ft•· fMO> Ic .ft 

CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . lnd1cates amount requored 1s 2. 
fta. 2111l~ftt:>LJT 

@ 2.0 , , . • . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (un1t is meted 
19< ~. 2.JI-I-1L-~ftt:>LJT <• 1lill-"-I-1L-"CT ) 

@ - . . . . . . . . Indicates parts obSOleted from the parts list . 
.:: (]),~- ·;; IJ A 1- n· '? i'iiJ~t ~ tt t: 811a'b "CT . 

@ Ill . .. ... . ... Indicates sub parts which construct the auembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and .7 ~ in Japanese. in the "Oescnpt1on" column. 
*!l8ll a'b~·n!tL"Cl•~-T811.H.~fttlLJT . *!l8II.H.11.H.~fMi:Jl:Jt'( 'a.:m• ~Jt"C.7 ~ cft ;J'< L"C-"'l J T , 

~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ ·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~··· 
i i 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: i . . ! In order to ensure that we dehver the correct parts t....,ou, please clearly state when ordenng the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 
! (ex. B1109-012-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1 
! NUMBER, because there are some pans which have been changed. i 

f MM8Aji:XO>fiO> .:;j:t• ~ 
~ . 
! :.(1).- ~- ·:~ 'J ~ 1-1.: ar.e: ~ tt 't \., ~ fift,EtHJ!S.H.! .:·;:tx (1)~.11. lfScH.Q)•~ (1JIJ :u:. B1109·012·Aoo) "('· .:· ;:txT~ ~.,. ; 
! ith1t 't. .:·t{Q) .. ~-·:~ 1J ;;q (1)1f!l4:-lt(!Ult:6T. 1JU ;.Ut. No.0010·01) 3l. li, -~·-it i- .:·it*ITR!t ttlt$\.' "('· i 
I . • 
j T . :X. Qfc£l(1)t:">$,fi,(1)-I{SfJ<~)!I.:t..:~tlittJ<.1)rJ l.TQ)"('· .:-?~T~L•. ! 
• I 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ., 

) 

CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 

Mi$·11-~M~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................... 3 

J:.fd!~~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..•...••.••••••..••.•••••.•.••• 5 

it~·l'fd!~~ 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ..•.•..•.•.•....•.•••.••..••.•...•••..••...••.••... 7 
jlfl;tJ:.~f~~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................ 9 

3~M~ 

6. TifREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ............................................... 11 

*W~~il~-% 
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ....................................... 13 

EJIJJJ2!3~~~ 

8. WIPER COMPONENTS . • • . • . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . • . . • . • . • . . . . . • . • . . . • . • . . • . • • . • . • . 14 
'7~ ~~-~~ 

9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .............................................. 15 

~¥8J~-{,* 

10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ................................................ 17 

¥8JFa#~~ 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN \VINDER COMPONENTS ................................... 19 

"")[; t- jJ }~- • *~~~ 

12. TifREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . • • . . . . • . • . . . 20 

*31~[1~% 

13. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS) .•.••......................•. 21 
AK-30 ( EJ j}J:jffJ ;i_ J:.\f~ti~i*) 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-6 ......................................... 23 

DDL-5550H-6 .WJf.JS~~ 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-6 ......................................... 25 

DDL-5550A-6 ~Jf.J$~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................................................ 26 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLAN ii$·~YiA~ EOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

.·~ ': . : . 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
.9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

) 41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

110-00254 
110-00304 
SS-6080410-SP 
110-00858 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
B1114-012-000 
SS-4120915-SP 

101 111-02605 
110-00510 
110-00619 
SS-4120915-SP 
D2112-555-BOO 
110-30301 
SS-4120615-SP 
TA-2000502-RO 
SS-6121840-SP 
111-00500 
TA-2101002-RO 

102 110-30202 
110-45051 
110-45002 
110-45200 
B3214-047-000 
110-45101 
110-45309 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-00700 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-18504 
110-01500 
110-46158 
110-18900 
B3120-125-000 
B3129-012-AOO 
B3132-552-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3115-552-000 
B3128-012-000 
B3111-126-000 
SS-8090670-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
B3118-552-EOO 
B1109-012-IOB 
SS-2110920-IP 
SS-2110915-SP 
110-18603 
SS-6110610-TP 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-01658 
B1110-012-000 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
110-01104 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER BUSHING 
THREAD TENS ION ASM . 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION ASH. 
TENSION HUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENS ION SPR lNG 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION POST 
TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
THREAD RELEASE PIN 
THROAT PLATE (I) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BED SLIDE ASM, 
SLIDE PLATE 
BRED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
BED SCREW STUD 

Note(~ac) lf01 ..... Except DDL-5550-6 
#02 ..... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO 

-2-

~~-{~ ~~ 
~~-!~lion~ 
1:7:f!'... 1/8-44 L=4 
~~,·].~ ... .," ... ~ ~~ 
~~t~ 
~~t~ 
·HJ'~N;J; ... -
t~·*!l ... 3/16-28 L=9 
J-~-~~:bt~· 
~~--{~ 

~~·-{~ "0'~~ 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
.J-~· ~:::itt~· A 
.J-~· ~~:bt~· 

t~·*~ .. 3/16-28 L=6 
~~t~ 

1:7*!1 ... 3/16-28 L=18 
"-'~11!1 ... _ ~~'"0 
~;:it~ 
~~-J-~ ... .J-k 
r ·Hfitt:~.,~ ~~ 
~- ·Hf itf:l.,~;t.·., 

~· ·Hf itf:l.,~J'~N 
iH:l-~ f7 
~·iif -!H:l.,~J\·-1 

~-i-ff -{~f:l.,!'t'~ 
t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 
7~1:-~tll•-

t~-*~- 3/16-28 L=6 
1-MFY~N A 
1-k i~Y~ti A ~::l*~· 
iH:l.,~ ~~ 
iH:l.,~t'H 

1H:I-~f7 :317~~ ... :::i 
iH:l-~"·* A 
iH3-~ f7:tiJ'l 
i~f3-~f7 
i~f3-~ ;·-
iH1)ll ... i 
1H3-~ ;r.· -$1· i 
~:::t-1~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
~:::i-1!1 ... 15/64-28 L=7 
1:0 ~ 
J\1] i$1 I 
~&!7-1~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~&f7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
Y-M~Y~ti B 
1:7-1!1 ... 11/64-40 L=6 
~::lt~ D=12.5 L=4 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
l~ ·•H$1 <n> 
A~ ••Ji~ 

A~··Ji~ " ... * 
1:7-1~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~-n~fl.., 

DDL-5550-6t;t!ft < 
DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO~ 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.: .. ····· ... 
-:·<· 
:··:::~ .. . 

;1<:\ ... · 
·,· 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 

J:ft~~ 

9 

~ 

28 

21 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 7~~ ~ ~~1!~~7 1 
3 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT 1~:; 0. 1 
4 110-39070 rAREAD tAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~Y57Y~· 5! 1 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~y~=;:;~·y 7~ (1) 
6 n01 81~05-541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, 8 fYt·~ :-~-~~-,~~~- (2) 
7 11 0-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 11');1;~.,77/'7 (1) 
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD li•J;t.·- 7'7:J7u·~~- (1) 
9 81903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT ~,-,J.it~~ (1) 

10 $$-8681650-TP ScREW 9732-28 L=16 ~j*§" 9732-28 L=16 1 
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT 1Ytf~ 1 
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ')7~-7~lj~~ 1 
13 SS-8150912-TH SCREW ~~*~· 1 
14 110-02300 BUSHING , INTERMEDIATE ')7~· 7t:b:;L~~ 1 
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. 17~~~~~:/Jb '7! 1 
16 Ss-6661110-SP SCREW 174-40 L=ll t7*:1" 174-40 L=l1 (2) 
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM f'JY~/~/:b£ (1) 
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR t7~~/~/:IJL l ~ l~"' (1) 
19 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*:1. 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ')7~·7.,:/Uj~~ B 1 

"' 21 110-02508 0 IL SEAL j)~ :t1.1.:1-~ 1 
~-~z2~----~R~c~-~ts~s~oo~o~r~-K~P--~s~NA~P~R~t~N~G~ts~.~s--------------~c~~a~~~~j=~~r~8~. ~s----------~1 

23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 l7~~"' 0=14.72 W= 12 '7~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rj*:l. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:;L 1 :1. 1/4-40 L=6 2 
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0~/7" 1 
27 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~t7*:1. 9/32-28 =16 1 
28 B1212-552 -A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROtECTING PLATE 1071t!O tJ"1) 1 
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. fiA·~~-~~ 7! 1 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ~7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 ~7,.:b.* 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
33 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. IIA·~;·~~ ~~ (1) 

- 34 R4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASR. A ~5"~·H ~·hf1i"1 A 5! (1) 
35 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE ASM. B ~~·*·H ~ 1111~·1' B ?~ (1) 
36 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR Nl'rY~ ~=;-~ 7~ 1 
37 HX-0004300-00 CLIP 11~'Jn·y~· (2) 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW t~·*:~· tb~ 2 
39 81213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. ~7/7 lY~-f~-t1~o~ 7~ 1 

) 
40 R0-0291801-oo RUBBER RING o•b?" (1 l 
41 B 1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7I~r 1 
42 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT ')7:1"'7 1 

Hote(tta~) DOl ..... Selecting part (A-D) iH:fR$~ (A-D) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ' 
:· 

·.: 

.... !­
:• . : 

~ 

: . 
. .. · 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

ltfi·"FftM~ 

I~ 

II 

40 

41 

-5-

26 

27 

28 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

)42 

B1405-012-000 CAP 
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
110-35003 
B1411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
110-18801 
B1403-115-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
110-35300 
MDB-100B1400 
B1306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0BO 
B1305-012-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1307-155-0BO 
B1307-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
B1308-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
110-04009 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-04108 
110-04207 
110-15203 
SS-4120915-SP 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-6110420-TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS-6111010-SP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-15104 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
B1808-552-0AO 
B1810-552-000 
111-41355 
B9117-012-000 
110-38759 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DBX1 IH4 
GEAR & PINION ASM. 
GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 
GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER 
GEAR ASM. LARGE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
PINION ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 
BUSHING. REAR 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 V=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASM., FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. 
OIL WICK 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 

-6-

~,,0 

}\l}t;·- ')'];(~-­
.1\IJt; .. ., 

J\IJt;'"'-~·~ '~ 
~7*~... 9/64-40 6=6 
J\IJt;·-~·~ 1~N:Jo 

JIIJt.'"'')-(1-Y~N 
Jll}t;'"'- ~~;(~ ... 
~-'~?*~ ... 1/8-44 L=4.5 
JIIJ;J; ... •Hl-:b'r 
J\1) DBX1 IH4 
~f.l\7 ... ,~ ~·3-'r'"' 7~ 

iJ?:bf.l\7'"'-'~ 7~ 
~?:bf.l\7'"'-'~ ~·-( 7~ 
!-~*~ ... 114-40 L=8 
iJ?~iJ'.I\7'"'-'~ ~3- 7~ 
J-j*~· 1/4-40 L=8 
~~:biJ'.I\7"'-'"l ;~ 
~~:biJ'.I\7"'-'~ ~·-( 7~ 
!-~*~"' 114-40 L=8 
:biJ'.I\7"'-'~ ~3- 7~ 
!-~*~ .. 114-40 L=8 
~;:~-7 

t~-*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~;:~·;iJI~~-' 
~;:~·;~~jM 

~~~·;~~ll~~~ 
t~-*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~7~1-iJ'r D=7.94 W=10 ;~ 
~7~~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
~].~ .. 7 
t~iJ .. "l;f'ifl 

~7*~ .. 11/64-40 L=9.5 
J-j-1~"' 

~J.~·;nj~A. 

~?;HiJ'T 7~ 

"~*~ .. 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~~~-7 ~IJ-~12 :1 7~ 

~~~-; ~I t;*~· ~~~ 
:\'~iJ~:b·~ 7~ c 
;~;·~:·~ 

;r.·~-~ 'r-l (.11-.-(~) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·~~: 

·:~;: 

~:~:::::=· ·: .. 
~==· .•. 

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 4. lfl_ 

~:t..t'f~m 

34 

40 

41 

42 

3 

36 28 

- 7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

~2 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

)
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 
B1521-555-000 SCREW 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 
110-06509 LINK SHAFT 
110-06608 GASKET 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 
110-06202 LIFTING LEVER 
110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 
110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 
110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 
110-45804 WIRE TUBE 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 
110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 
110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
110-45903 WIRE CABLE 
110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 
81510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
81505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
81501-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 

"01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
D3159-555-BOO SET SCREW 
HS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 
110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
110-19007 WASHER PLATE 

Hote(tt8c) "01 ..... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO 

-8-

:tf:IY,-... ltJ\ ... -
tf:IY,-... ltJ\ ... - ~~*~ ... 
01}!,1~ ... 

tf:IY,-... :bA ~~ 
t~1,. ... 1}!1~ ~~ 
E:b ... ~~~'J 5 
t~Y,. ... IJ!,!~~ ... ~ 
1)!1~~ ... ~)\0,~!1 
E:b ... ~~j'J 5 
t~Y,- ... 1~ 
t~Y,- ... -1'9 B: 'J :~~·· 
tf ... Y,_ ... 3::t;J; ... ')*~· 
~ ... !!*~ ... D=7.24 H=3.3 
tf ... Y,_... 11!1,-,;J; ... ') 
t,•·y,-... tj!,l~ 
tt•Y,-... 3::t;t.•') 
~'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'71-'t tf:I B 
'71-'t :tf:t A 
t~·*~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
91-'t tf:t~·1 (')I) 
?1-'t 1:1-1. 
E:l1·~~~'7 5 
1~:1'~1~ u·$1J\.* 
1~:1,~1:0 !/J\•* 
E:b·~~~'J 4 
1}:1,4,~;1;~ ... 31:0 !I 
1~:1~~1~ 
?1-'t ,._7 ... , 
1~:t'M~~ ... ~ 
:tfl13')t'*~ ... 
:tfH:l-t'*~... t'~ 
:tfl Y!IN;J; ... -
:tfl 1:1-t'?J\ ... * 
:tfi;J;·')~-:\-
:tfi;J; ... _ 
:tf:I;J; ... ')~ ... :\- 1~Y!It1 

~~*~ ... 114-40 L=8 
~'1:7*~ ... 9/64-40 L=8.5 
:tflt.•- ~~='~"" 
~'1:7*~ ... 9/64-40 L=10.5 
~-:L'):ffi (J\~:11·-~-,~) ~~ 

?1-'t :tf1~ ... 1 (~~) 

t~ ... *~· 15/64-28 L=9 
?1-'t- tn*~ ... 
ll':l1~t~H 3/16-32 
?1-'t :tfi A 
~J!,t7*~ ... 11/64-40 L= 4 
?1-'t 'r-7-,Y'T 
t~·*~ ... 3/16-28 L=6 
i~J.JI,:it0 !1i~ 

DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO~ 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 

30 

5. FEED MECHANiSM COMPONENTS 
3"J!Jq~ 

31~ 

61 

12 

68 

- 9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

REF.HO . NOTE PART NO. D ~ ~ ~ K 1 ~ 1 1 u n 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

lf01 111-00401 
110-09602 
SS-6090670-TP 
110-09701 
110-09800 
SS-7120770-SH 
110-09909 
81148-555-000 
110-52701 
110-37009 
SS-6120930-TP 
110-08208 
110-09206 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-14008 
R0-0922702-00 
110-10303 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-10154 
110-10402 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-09404 
110-08901 
110-09008 
110-08703 
110-08604 

lf01 111-00252 
110-08802 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-37207 
RC-1381001-KP 
B1613-012- 100 
SS-4080620-TP 
110-37355 
110-09305 
SS-7110510-SP 
110-11301 
110-10808 
110-09107 
SS-6090620-SP 
NS-6680410-SP 
110-08356 
SS-7121410-SP 
110-14156 
SS-6121210-SP 
SD-1000801-SH 
110-14206 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
110-10907 
SS-8150432-TH 
SS-7110740-TP 
RC-1381001-KP 
U<1=31151 
SS-7121410-SP 
110-14354 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-10907 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0781901-00 
110-10501 
110-10709 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661040-TP 
110-10600 

lf02 110-09503 
lf02 110-08455 

FEED ADJUST ROD 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
CONNECTING ROD 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REVERSE SPRING 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. 
FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW 
SNAP RING 5 
ADGUSTIHG LINK SPRING 
ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
CONNECTING LINK A 
FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. 
ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
RETAINING RING 
FEED DOG I 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
FEED BAR ASH. 
ADGUSTIHG LINK SPRING GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
FEED SPRING HOOK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
REAR CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH . 0=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RETAINING RING 
EEED BAR CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH .. FRONT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=l2 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
FEED REVERSE SHAFT 
FEED LEVER METAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 

Hote(ttla) lf01 ..... For DDL-5550-6-QB,5550-6-W8 
lf02 . . ... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO 

- 10-

t: :J " 1 

t~'lf3~t' D'~ • 
t~1Jt3~t,~•-( t 0 !I 
t~*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
t~1Jt3o)t,~·-( 

t~1} 13~1:,~·-( ~~-. 

~-.t·n~· 
t~1Jt3~t,,~· 

t~~ 13-1:' t0 !/~·* 
t~IJ f3')U t 0 !I 
t~·J~·-cu 
t7f~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~-fo\-lt~'}D' ~ • . 
~-{l\-(f~ 1}t0 !/ C 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
$1' 31)~· t~ 1JD~It • 
01J!J~· 

t~•JJ,~·-~·, 
E:b'~~~'1 5 
t~·J~~~·-.,r ~~ 
t~·n~·_.,,. ~~*$1. 

Et·U~'1 5 
f3o)t,•J!!~ ~·, 

f3o)t'~~~$17!!$1·~ 8 
~-{l\-{f~ 1}t0 !I A 
11!1~''1!1~ B 
11!1~''1:!1~ A 
t~1Jf3?t, 1J!I~ ~ ~ 
f3o)t,~!l~$17!!$1•~ A 
~~*$1. 15/64-28 L=7 
t7f$1. 9/64-40 L=6 
t~·J~· -($1. ~ 
c:a·~~~'1 
t,•M· I 
tl\.,$1. 1/8-44 L=6 
t~·J~·-( ~~ 
131)1:,'1:!1~ ~·,;a~ 

~~t7f~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
t~1M.*:b~ 
~-{l\-ft7'l$1. ~ 
;HI\-lt~ 1Jt0 :!1 8 
t7*$1• 9/64-40 L=6 
a't~tn 9/32-28 
~-{1\-(t~l}o)'T. ~~ 

~'t7*~· 3/16-28 L=14 
$1.,.,~·t7'Jo)1'. ,~ 

t7*$1. 3/16-28 L=9 
. ~·:!1*$1. 
$1•31)~· f~IJ$1•~ 

~7~~.,~ D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 
~~*$1. 1/4-40 L=6 
t,'E(,~~& 
~~,~· 
~~t7*$1. 11/64-40 L=7 
c:a·~~~'1 
t~·J~· -(1)7. ~~ 
~~t7~~· 3/16-28 L=14 
$1.,.,~·t7~ 1~~~ 7§ 
~~t~*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
tl\.,$1. 3/16-28 L=9 
t~·J~·~~~-. 
~7~~.,~ D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 
~~*$1. 1/4-40 L=6 
01J!J~· 
t~~~~~·-~·~ 
t~'} ~~~. -$1· ~ ~~~ 
~~*$1. 1/4-40 L=8 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=lO 
t~·J~~~·-

:t~•H3"t'n't • 

DDL-5550-6-08,5550-6-WB~ 

DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WOPB 

1\Pil. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~·. •.• 

:;: .. . : 

., 

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
*W~ltilml~ 

51 
15o ~ 

~~ 
~~ 

62 16t----i / L _______ __.../ 

67 

63 63 64 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

PART NO. 

110-40359 
SD-0460702-TP 
110-40508 
110-40409 
110-40052 
110-40300 
110-40201 
SS-2060210-SP 
D2404-555-BOO 
D2406-555-DOH 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-42553 
110-42504 
110-42652 
SS-6090510-SP 
SD-0641451-SP 
SD-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
110-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 
110-42058 
110-42751 
110-42306 
RE-0800000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-41704 
110-41852 
110-42405 
WP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
110-40607 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-40706 
110-43700 
RE-0400000-KO 
110-41407 
110-41506 
SS-7090610-SP 
110-41308 
110-40953 
110-40854 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-4150915-SP 
SD-0640702-TH 
110-4335;3 
110-42207 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-43205 
110-43106 
110-43403 
WP-045000i)_:SD 
NM-6040000-SN 
110-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
110-43007 
SS-6110710-TP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
110-21706 
110-43551 
D6043-555-BOO 
M9637-110-000 
M9640-110-000 

D E S C K 1 P T 1 U H 

KNIFE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE FO~ KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASM. 
PICKER ARM 
THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 
BASE PLATE ASM. 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. 
PICKER LINK PIN 
SNAP RING 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
PICKER LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
SNAP RING 6 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
SNAP RING 5 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 
SNAP RING 4 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER ARM ASM. 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
SNAP RING 6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW 
SOLENOID UN IT 
CLUTCH LINK 
SNAP RING 5 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLENOID BASE 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
NUT M4 
SOLENOID RUBBER B 
NUT 
NUT 1/4-40 
SOLENOID PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 
TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
12-POLE PLUG 

- 12 -

~~ :t::'~ 
~"'!!:it~"' D=4.6 H=7 
~~ 7~-q~ 
~·.,~~ ~"'!!*~"' 
~·.,~~ ~~ 
~~ ~,},.,..~ ... 
~~ ·HY!IN 
~~J7:jt~"' 3/32-56 L=2.3 
JN~~ ~'}'.,..~~ 
JN~~ 
t~"':il~"' 1/8-44 L=6 
t~"':il~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
to':b .,::; ... ~~ 

to':IJ "7"' 
:IJ-q.n tn n 
t7:il~"' 9/64-40 L=5 
~"'!l:jt~"' D=6.35 H=14.5 
~"'!!:it~"' D=6.35 H=2.7 
~~~l);bl. ~~ 

t7*~"' 1/4-40 L=6 
1JJ.1J7- ~~ 
~~*~"' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
iH1J ~~ ... ., :t::'~ 

~·-~ -i~ ~~ 
~~·.,.,::;· ~~'"0 ~~ 
to ,:11 I} !I~ to !I 
E1J"'~~~'1 8 
t~·*~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
~:;·}f 1\"'* 

~"j'f i~ ~~ 
1::0,:11 I} !I~ 

1::7f"'1J"':jl 
D':l1~t'~ 15/64-28 
E1J"'~~~'1 6 
~ ... .,~~ I} !I~ 

E:l1"'~~~'1 5 
~ ... .,~~ l}!l~to !I 

~~u·~""'* B 
E:l1"'~~~'7 4 
JD~'T!I~·~ 
JDU "'~/\"'* 
~~t7*~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
JO.,;'"'iJ'"' 
JD .,;:· ~~ 
~~ ~~·.,.,:r· ~~ 

E:b"'~~~? 6 
t~·*~"' 15/64-28 L=9 
~"'!!*~"' 
:.rvN~ ... :t::'~ 

~7'f 1}!1~ 
E:l1·~~~'1 5 
'lvN~"' J ... J. A 
-i~~l) :llt)-i~ ... 
:.rvJ~~· ~·-i 

t7J"':I1"'* 4.5X8X0.5 
U':l1~t'~ M4X0.7 1~:t 
'lkliJ:."' J"' L. B 
n•J:b~t'~ 
D':l1~t'~ 1/4-40 
:lvJ-i~"' t 0 !1 
1::7*~"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~"'!!:it~"' 
t~·*~"' 15/64-28 L=12 
J\

0 -i7°t!l: (~~) 
1-~ J-~- ?~ 

t 0 !1 ~-U~ U 
7°7?"':111\ ... - 12P 
ND!/7°7~ ... 12P 

1\M 1. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(]) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.... 
.•. 
·:·. 

~ = .. 
. :: ~-.... 
. ::~ - · .: .. 

... •.· 

. I 

I. AUI"UMI\lll. Kr..Yr..K~r. rr.r.u LUMrUrtr.ru~ 

Ellbl2!~~Mii 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 12 II 

L--------------

27 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

i 
14 

9 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ j. 1 AHT. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 111-02050 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. ~·"'i;:t;•J~1'•Jf ;~ 1 
2 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ~·..,;:r;~ ~1'11~~·- (1) 
3 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 tl\•:1*~· (1) 
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ~·,;:r;•J ~1'1t~·1' (1) 
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ~·..,;:r;•J ~1'17~--; (1) 
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ~·"'i;:t;•J J.1'1'1A• * (1) 
7 SS-4111815-SP SCREW tl\·*~· 11/64-40 L=18 (1) 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW tl\·*~· (2) 
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2~!1 ~..,7 .. ~1'"'1:::1-~· (1. 52 

10 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t0 ~ ~-U~ :tA (2) 
11 HA-0017000-00 REVERSE FEED SWITCH "? 1';fl~1'•Jf (1) 
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ~·..,;:r;~ ~1'1f~"J.1'~ (1) 
13 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER *·..,;:r;~ ~1'11~~·- (1) 
14 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E:b.~t-"J.'1 5 2 
15 lll -01300 REVERSE FEED CQHHECTING SHAFT ~-~--~~·,;~!1~'*.9 l 
16 RE-0900000-KO SNAP RING 9.0 E:b .. ~t-"J.'1 9 1 
17 111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASM. ~-~-·9~··,;i~:r ;~ 1 
18 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E:l·~t-"J.'1 4 1 
19 111-01409 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK ~-~-i]~·,;~!l~'~!l; 1 
20 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 E:b.~t-"J.? 12 1 
21 W~-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 ti:t•i•t 1 
22 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7°7!/~·"'t- ::l .. A 1 
23 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E:b.~t-"J.? 4 2 
24 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7° 7!1~·, ');'•to ~ 1 
25 111-00757 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. ~--,;-q;• ;~ 1 
26 SS-4151215-SP SCREV tl\·*~· 15/64-28 L=12 2 
21 SS-4120915-S~ SCREW 12L64-28 L=9 tl\·l~· JL16-28 L=9 2 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

) 10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

111-10053 
111-11408 
SH-4030601-SH 
SD-0650321-TP 
HS-6090310-SP 
111-10608 
111-10905 
RE-0250000-KO 
111-11507 
111-10707 
111-10806 
HS-6110310-SP 
111-10400 
111-10509 
111-10301 
111-11705 
HA-0005900-00 
HV-2003900-00 
HV-5000700-00 
111-10152 
VS-0310002-KH 
SH-4030601-SH 
06043-555-BOO 
111-11606 
SS-6090540-SP 
111-11309 
RE-0500000-KO 
111-11051 
111-11804 
CS-030071A-SP 
SS-6080310-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 

101 WP-0482086-SD 

VIPER SOLENOID ASM. 
VIPER COVER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
HINGE SCREW 
HUT 9/64-40 
WIPER LINK A 
CONNECTING LINK 
SNAP RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK B. HINGE SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
HUT_ 11/64-40 
WIPER RUBBER A 
VIPER RUBBER B 
VIPER SOLEHO ID 
WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER BASE ASM. 
SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
WIPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 
SNAP RING 5 
WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
WASHER 4.8Xl1.5X2.0 

Note(~~) #01 ..... For DDL-5550-6-WO 
- 14-

?111° ~~ 
?111°1111·-
t~·J*~· H3X0.5 L=6 
$l·~*~-
11'11~t?~ 9/64-40 
?111°'1~~ A 
')111° I}~~ B 
E11·$l~::i? 2.5 
?111°1)~~ B $(-~*~· 
?111° $£·~*~·117-
'?111011.* 
11'11~t'~ 11/64-40 
'?111°J.A A 
'?111°J•A B 
?111° '111111-. 
?111°-')11}1~-~·~ 
:;-~,·~,_1,1 

t•=-~:;·~t~ 17-0.16 ~11 
2~~ ~'\'7 .. $£1'\'J-~· 
?111°$£.1 ~~ 
11·*, .. 11.* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~·J*~· M3X0.5 L=6 
t 0 ~ $£-~t~ t1. 
?111° 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 
?111°1I7-
Et•$EJ::;!2 5 
?111°~-~ ~~ 
?111° -·1~~117-
1.71.1-.,'r ~~ 
t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
tit•*•1 4.8X11.5X2 

DDL-5550-6-VOJti 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1. 5) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



··:::· . 

. -~~~::~::: " . · .. 
-::: .. : 

9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~~·~ 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

~ 21 
'..1 22 

) 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

110-46505 
R0-1952401-00 
110-21201 
SS-4120615-SP 
B3529-226-000 
110-21151 
110-21805 
CQ-2520000-00 
B3514-412-000 
B26.16-372-000 
110-21300 
110-20054 
110-20302 
110-20005 
110-20708 
SE-4301041-SR 
110-20203 
110-20807 
110-20401 
110-20609 
110-20500 
110-20906 
SL-4030851-SF 
SS-6111010-SP 

1101 111-00609 
SS-4150915-SP 
110-21409 

1102 110-21003 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
OIL FELT PRESSER ~ 
OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
OIL WICK 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREV 
SPRING 
OIL TUBE 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
OIL PUMP 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
RUBBER JOINT 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 

Hote(tEa~) #01 ..... For DDL-5550-6-08,5550-6-WB 
1102 ..... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WO 

- 16-

n·7-qJ-• 1 
0~~~· 1 
~?~-~~~~~ ~0 17° 1 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
;~~~- 71,1-tfl 1 
;~~~~~0 17° ~~ 1 
'JJ~•J~~ ~0 17°ni (1) 
~~~ 0. 3 
~~~·~oqi~~~ ~~3-f3-t,.~· 1 

~·· 1 '}Joq~~~~~0 11° 1 
"'0~70~1 ~~ 1 
;J;o ~7o ~1 J-IJ~H' 1'~ ( 1) 
"'0~70~1 (1) 
1'~~07- (1) 
~,7°~11-*$1. (3) 
;f\0 ~7°~17~ (1) 
it.0 ~7° ~1~~1~ (1) 
7°7~$1·~ (1) 
7°7~$1·~ ~·* (1) 
7° 7 ~$!· ~ .$!. (1) 
$!~$!·~~~~~ ~0 170 (1) 
t~ ... *$!"' tk;( (3) 
~7*$1. 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
;fi0 ~7° ~1 $/f~i) 1 
t~"'*$1. 15/64-28 L=9 1 
~~i]~~0 17° 1~"'T 1 

DDL-5550-6-08,5550-6-WBF§ 
DDL-5550-6,5550-6-WOiij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



··::.· 
.. ::.::· .. 
. ·.· :: .. 

10. OiL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
idrlil!J!H~ 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77•7 ~·~9 ~~ 1 
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 11·7~·~9 (1) 
3 110-23108 GASKET n·;J:·)l· 1\0 '~~ (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION J:n•tti:I.k (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW t7*~· (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 09~~· (1) 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tt•yt• ~17~~;:· (1) 
8 110-24106 .SPRING tt•yt• ~17~1\·* (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO SNAP RING 10.0 Ei.~J:Jl? (1) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET tt•y;:~;:~·~J:91t~;:· (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 D1~~*·~J: 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 D1'i~t'J: 15/64-28 (2) 
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 J:Jl*~· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 D1~~t.·~J: 15/64-28 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD t:t•Y73:I~·~ (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tf .. Y71~ ~~ 1 
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t:f .. Y71~ il\·- (1) 
18 83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t:t•y;: ~;:~·~ (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER t:t•y;: :I .. I.. (1) 

f' 20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE t:t ... 771~ (1) 
~~2~1 ______ ~1~10~-~2~38~0~1~~~KN~E~E~P~R~ES~S~PL~A~TE~H~OL~D~E~R ________ ~t:~t·~Y~71~~~f~fi~~~~~--~(~1) 

22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 n•Ji~t.·M 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD t:t•yt·t~t.·~ 1 

) 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·-··· .. 
···-: 

·:~: .. - -

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~ J[l " jJ )~- • *-~mi~ 

3 7 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 I 

~ I 

~~ ~ i 

1r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

16 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

110-23363 
110-23355 
110-23306 
110-47354 
'JP-0820526-SD 
110-47305 
110-23405 
110-23504 
SS-7120640-SP 
110-47255 
03201-555-DAO 
03213-555-DAO 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3126-012-000 
83129-012-BOO 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110350-SP 
83212-555-000 
B3211-555-000 
B3209-555-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-708 1310-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SK-3482500-SC 

BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. 
WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 
BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BELT COVER COLLAR ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENS[ON BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW 178-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

- 19-

'\ .... M'JJI\ .. _ ~~ 
.... .. ,~;111\"'- ~~ 

'\"'At~'JJI\ .... _ A 
'\ ""JH1JJ\"- ~ '.)(*::,"' 7 ~ 
t7~·t·* 8.2X14X0.5 
'\ ... M::IJI\ .. -J· M"' 
'\ .. IH'JJI\"'- B 
'\ .. 1H 'JJI\ ... - ::,fJ./J 
7.1tt7*::,· 3/16-28 L=6 
1JJ\"-1J7- ?~ 
·H7~'J-f ~~ 
1~~~ 1~f3-::,~·-~ .. 1 ? ~ 

t'\·*~ .. 11/64-40 L=5 
1~f3-~~7 

1~f3-::, J\ .. * B 
1~f3-~ t·J~ 

7.1tt7*~ .. 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
f!11-·- . J .. J.. 't"ti1~ 
f!11-·- J .. J.. 
~·t·~ tn 
~·~*~· D=4.9 H=2.6 
7.1tt7*::,~ 178-44 L=l2.5 
t7, .. 1l .. * 5Xl0 .5Xl 
<Att?*::,· D=4.8 L=25 

AMT. 

1 
(1 ~ 
(1) 
(2 ) 
(2: 
(2 ' 
o: 
(1 , 
(1) 

0' 
(11 
(1) 
(1 ' 

o: 
o: 
(1. 
(2 ' 
(2 , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ .. ., 

12. TifREAD ~TANV WMt'UN~N!:S 

*ft!liiOO~ r --------------------------------, 
1 6 7 8 I 

: ~ : 
I I 

I 2~ ::iJ 9 1 I ./~· I 
I - . ~ - I .. //• u----10 I 

~/ 0 i 
13~11: 

"'li.t~l2 I 

0.. 14 i 
6 122 ! 

I L L~~·· S : 
V. ~~/~~18 I 

0 /j ®---19 : 

i-.1/ ~20 : 
s-..__17 ®--19 : 

~21 I 
~18 I 

I I 

3 

4 

5 

15 

L ____ - ------------------------ _____ J 

REF.NO . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

) ~ 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-81807 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW MSX0 .8 L=14 
HM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
NM-6050001-SE HUT MSX0.8 
B3317-704-000 HUT CIS 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER VASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING VASHER 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 

- 20-

·H~'i' 'J-IJf ~~ 
·H~~ 7H•:;t 
·H~~-IJ,_;J; .. -IJ 
-l~~H~f· 
-(~~~-1).,., .. ., 

~.:;::z*$1 ... M6 L=15 
-(~~'i'-IJ'i' .. $1;i11t~· 
-{~~'j';t.·- ;t;::z•::z•J. 
-l~~'i'-IJ'i' ... B ~~ 
-(~~'i';J; ... -1) -IJI 
-{~~'i';t;·--,~·'i' 

t~·::z*$1 ... M5X0.8 L=14 
D'11~t'~ M5X0.8 1$1~ 
-(~~'j';J; ... -1) $1~ 

-l~~'i'-IJ'i' .. B 
~·*, ... 11 .. * 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D'11~t-,~ M5X0.8 1$1~ 
-l~~'i';J;·- ~.::itn 

~7f·11·* 17X30X2.6 
-{~~'i';J; ... _ ;J;·-$/~::z·J. 

~·*t•p ... t 16.4X26.6X3.2 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,, 

' f 
r 

.I 

II 
'I 
'i 
!I ., 

i 

.'I 
I 
I 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE t'AKl nu. U ~ ~ t K 1 t' I 1 U n nna. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

,;) 23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

"'\ 43 
~J 44 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

GAK-300060DO 
GAK-300060BO 
GAK-300070BO 
GAK-01019000 
NM-6100663-SE 
RE-1200000-KO 
GAK-01018000 
GAK-30013000 
GAK-30012000 
GAK-300070AO 
GAK-30011000 
SM-4051001-SB 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01016000 
GAK-020210AO 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01014000 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4051001-SB 
HG-2674014-7P 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
HW-2F18S12-12 
GAK-01015000 
GAK-30016000 
WP-0330501-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4031401-SB 
WP-0330500-MB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4030801-SB 
GAK-300060AO 
110-47107 
110-23108 
GAK-30006000 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
MA0-12002000 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01003BOO 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-1111019-SH 
GAK-30015000 
SS-7151210-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
RE-0320000-KO 
RE-1000000-KO 
GAK-30014000 
WP-0621016-SD 
GAK-30005000 
GAK-300010BO 
GAK-30004000 
RE-0400000-KO 
SK-3514000-SC 
IIP-0570716-SE 
GAK-010220BO 
MAT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
GAK-010220AO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK-3514000-SC 

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
KNUCLE 
NUT M10 
SNAP RING 12 
THRUST VASHER 
SPRING 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
CORD HOLDER 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM . 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
DIODE IN5625 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W 
STRANDED WIRE, RED 
2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 
COVER 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=14 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=8 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
RUBBER CUSHION 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 
LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR 0=11.11 W=IO 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NUT M6 
SNAP RING 3.2 
SNAP RING 10.0 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
SNAP RING 4 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 
WASHER 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. B 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 

- 22 -

~·~·-ttl1~·1-t ~~ 
n·?~'?'J ~~ 
tflY~· 1~11~· ~~ 
~!I.,."J'bt~· 
D"J'b~t"J~ HlO 3$1:1 
E'b·1E~~'J 12 
tf11~· )\.*.,.,. 
tf11.,.. 1~11~· :c~·$1J\.* 
tf11.,.. 1~11~· ~~,.,.~~~ B 
tfiY_,.. 1~11~· 7~ 
tfiY_,.. 1~11~· ~~,~~~~ A 
t~·~*$1"" M5X0.8 L=10 
J\•*t•t•* M5 
t~·~*$1"" M3X0.5 L=8 
J\""*f·;·* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
~-~""tiJ'I 
tnn·3- ~-~· ~~ 
t~·~*$1"" M3X0.5 L=8 
J\""*f.'b""* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
ttiY_,.. 2P~~7°~~~1E""1 
J\.*,.11.* M5 
t~·~*$1"" MSX0.8 L=10 
~·1t-~· (1N5625) 
t~·~*$1"" M3X0.5 L=8 
J\•*t""'b.* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
'11~-:\' lOt-I.. 20W 
3'}~!1 0. 18X19 111 
2P ~!1$1~""1 
tfiY1. 11J\""-
t7f·'b·* ~11·~-q~ M3 
J\.*,.'b.* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~·~*~· 
t7f.11""* ~11-~x~ M3 
J\.*f""11""* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~·~*$1. M3X0.5 L=8 
n·7~x•J ~~ 

~·n·,.r~· 1.. 
17""7~·~ J\0 "J:\'!1 
Y7""7~~·J 
t7:f~· 

o·J~~­
$1""'7 
ttiY.,.·vJ\·- v!I.,.,D,~· 

tfiY1"" ~~"JJ\0 - B 
~~i$1. 1/4-40 L=4 .5 
~7~~~_,. D=11.11 W=10 
fitin· ~J\·-

x~t7*$1"" 15/64-28 L=12 
ll"J11'Jt"J~ M6 3$1:t 
E:b·~~~IJ 3.2 
E:b·~~:tiJ 
tiJ'IY1"" $1""'7 A 
t7f""i""* 6.2X13Xl 
tf""Y.,..t$1t.""') J\•* 
~-~..,~ t,.,.,..t$1t.""~ ~~ 

tiJ'.~I t~t.""') ~·1.. 

E:b·~~:tiJ 4 
~~'C'J*$1. 

t7f·11·* 5.7X9.8X0.7 
tfiY_,.. 3- tf""~1"Jf ~~ 

~1"Jt $1$1·~·1 (T002) 
~1"Jt $!~·.,:;:· (T002) 
tfiY_,.. 3- tt·~i"Jt 7~ 

t7*$1• 15/64-28 L=11.5 
~~t7*$1. 11/64-40 _L=14 
':l~t~*$1. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ;~;~~;:::: .. 
. · ··· . 
~~:~ · ... 

19 

33 34 

~ 

21 36 

~20 ~ 
- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0 21 • 22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

) 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASM. 
110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. 
110-93358 ROLLER ARM ASM. 
110-93408 ROLLER ARM HOLDER 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
110-93168 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. 
110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
D2407-415-DOO THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 
110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASM. 
B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, N0.2 
110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H 

#01 B1511-543-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
#02 B1511-543-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 

B1511-543-BBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
B1109-555-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) 
B1613-555-HOO FEED DOG (H) 
D1830-415-BAH SEWING HOOK ASM. 
110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 
MDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 
110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H 
110-91402 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING 
B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
110-91303 NEEDLE BAR 
B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 
110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 
110-10006 FEED DIAL 
110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING 
110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 
B1808-560-000 OIL WICK 
SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT 

Note(~~c) #01 ..... For export 
#02 ..... For Domestic use. 

- 24-

-{~~·J ?~ ... f) ?$. 
;~·fJfJ'T ... ~~'Ao ?$. 
.JD fJ'T ... ?$. 
.JD fJ7.:ffl 
~'t7f~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~~ PJ,-t1l• -i ?$. 
~-f) ~~ ?$. 
~~ ~·J,.,.1l.-{ 

~1l·Ht.~· -i1l 
~·-{ -if -{~f3fJ~ ?~ 
1r•-{ 1f 1~f3fJ~A·* 
-{H3fJ~ ?$. 
-{H:J-~ A ... * 
I}'!,I'J ;''!It"''!/ 'J$. 

NJt."'fJ ?7'!1? H 
$1"':1-::f'IJ'l '}$. 
$'.:J.fJttl ?~ 
~"':J.fJttl (A~j·-~·,~) 'J$. 

NJ-{~ H 
:t?•JA. H 
~:1-:1 j~ ?~ 
tj j·~ ttl H 
NJ DBX1 #22 
J\IJt.•fJ -{~j-t H 
N)t.•fJ ~~ ,;;(~,1, 

J\IJt.•- 1~ Y'!IN 
Al);t.•') 

ttl f3-t,A•* 
1-IA 1~Y'!It1 (HB) 
Y-b -{~Y'!IN (HA) 
t'J'}~· -{'\',1, 

f:J')t' I} '!I'J A • * 
t'JI} A•tfl-t 
~t~·'J~l~)l*~· :1~'!1 

t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 
t'J'J vA·- ~·; 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1)' 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... .... 

.. .. . 

.. : 

I 
I 
! 
:l 

i 
i 
I 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-6 
DDL-5550A-6 ~pij~~ 

II 
~---------""""-......,j 

l ~ 12 ................ 

1 t I I I 
I I 

i a-13 i 
I I 
I I '-----------------J 

3 

9 

10 

REF.NO . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

4 5 

~ 
8 7 6 

t ~ j. -{ AMT . 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. IJ~~T~t·!f ~~ 1 
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A .1\•Jt .. ., 'J?!I'J A (1) 
3 D1524-555-DAO PRESSER FOOI ASM. :.ffi ~~ 1 
4 D1109-555-DO I THROAT PLATE I D=1.6 M1'1- I 1. 6 1 
5 B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I :.f~IJJ\.. I 1 
6 B9117-552-AOO BOBBIN ;t;•t·~ 1 
7 B1837-012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;t;•t·~~-~ ~~ 1 
8 B1505-227-TOO-A .PRESSER SPRING T :tfi 13-t,.l\•:1 1 
9 MDA-100B1100 NEEDLE DAXl #ll M IMXl 1111 1 

10 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 J\IJ DAX1 # 9 1 
11 110-92053 THREAD TENSION ASM. -{~ 1-3.,-7; ~~ 1 
12 03128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING -fHIJJ\ .. :1 (1) 
13 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H3'7J.I\ .. :1 1 

- 25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~- J{ No. ~-
J{ No. ~-

J{ No. ~- J!{ No. 
83320-704-LOO-A 20 3 HW-5000700-00 13 9 S0-0490261-SP 19 21 

81109-012-108 2 44 83419-122-000 18 18 HW-5000700-00 14 19 S0-0600361-SP 12 62 
81109-555-H08 24 19 83431-552-000-A 18 17 HX-0004300-00 4 37 S0-0630275-SP 12 18 
81110-012-000 2 52 83514-412-000 16 ,9 S0-0640702-TH 12 48 
81114-012-000 2 7 83529-226-000 16 5 MA0-11532000 20 22 S0-0641451-SP 12 17 
81148-555-000 10 8 89117-012-000 6 41 MA0-12002000 22 42 S0-0650321-TP 14 4 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 89117-552-AOO 25 6 MAT-80230TOO 22 61 S0-0720332-SP 8 13 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 39 MAT-80231TOO 22 62 S0-1000801-SH 10 47 
81226-552-000 4 41 CQ-2520000-00 16 8 MOA-10080900 25 10 SE-4301041-SR 16 16 
81305-012-0AO 6 14 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 MOA-10081100 25 9 SK-3482500-SC 19 24 
Bl306-155-0AO 6 16 CS-030071A-SP 14 30 M08-10081400 6 11 SK-3514000-SC 22 58 
81306-155-080 6 13 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 M08-10082200 24 23 SK-3514000-SC 22 66 
B1306-155-0CO 6 12 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 M4007 -110-0 AA 4 34 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 
81307-155-0AO 6 19 CS-1111019-SH 22 46 M4007-110-0A8 4 35 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 
81307-155-080 6 18 CS-147121A-SH 4 23 M96 37- 110-000 12 67 SM-4030601-SN 14 3 
81308-155-0AO 6 21 CS-147121A-SH 10 49 M9640-11 0-000 12 68 SM-4030601-SN 14 22 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 CS-147121A-SH 10 61 SM-4030801-S8 22 14 
B1403-115-000 6 8 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SH-4030801-SB 22 18 
B1405-012-000 6 1 01109-555-00 I 25 4 NH-6050001-SE 20 13 SM-4030801-S8 22 24 
81408-552-000 4 8 01524-555-0AO 25 3 NH-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-4030801-SB 22 35 
8 1411-552-0AO 6 4 01830-415-BAH 24 21 NM-6060003-SC 22 49 SM-4031401-SB 22 32 
81414-555-000 6 6 02112-555-BOO 2 13 NM-6100663-SE 22 5 SM-4031501-SC 13 8 
81419-553-000 24 26 02404-555-BOO 12 9 tfS-6090310-SP 14 5 SM-4051001-SB 22 12 
81501-127-000 8 36 02406-555-00H 12 10 NS-6110310-SP 14 12 SM -4051001-SB 22 22 
81502-541-000 8 40 02407-415 -000 24 9 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 
81505-227-TOO-A 25 8 02468-555-BOO 13 22 NS-6150430-SR 18 12 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 
81505-227-000-A 8 34 03128-555 -000 25 12 NS-6620310-SP 8 46 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 
81505-552-000-A "24 28 0312\1-555-000 25 13 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 
81509-555-000 8 31 03159-555-BOO 8 45 NS -6660430-SP 12 59 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 
81510-227-000 8 33 03201-555-0AO 19 11 NS -6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 
81511-543-8AO 24 17 03213-555-0AO 19 12 SS-4080620-TP 12 11 
81511 - 543-BBO 24 18 03310-555-000 20 20 RC -1381001-KP 10 32 SS-4110515-SP 19 13 
81511-543-0AO 24 16 06043-555-BOO 12 66 RC-1381001-KP 10 54 SS - 4110615-SP 13 3 
81511-555-000 8 32 06043-555- BOO 13 10 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 
81520-552-000- A 8 1 06043-555-BOO 14 23 RE-0250000-KO 14 8 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 
81521-555-000 8 2 RE-0320000-KO 22 50 SS-4111815-SP 13 7 
B1524-012-08A 8 42 GAK-01003800 22 44 RE-0400000-KO 8 26 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 
81613-012-100 10 33 GAK-01004000 22 43 RE -0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4120615-SP 2 27 
81613-012-IOO 25 5 GAK-01014000 22 20 RE-0400000-KO 13 18 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 
81613-555- HOO 24 20 GAK-01015000 22 28 RE-0400000-KO 13 23 SS-4120615-SP 8 20 
81808-552-0AO 6 38 GAK-01016000 22 16 RE-0400000-KO 22 57 SS-4120615-SP 8 50 
81808-560-000 24 34 GAK-01018000 22 7 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-4120615-SP 16 4 

) 
81810-552-000 6 39 GAK-01019000 22 4 RE -0500000-KO 8 9 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 
81837-012-0AO 25 7 GAK -010220AO 22 63 RE-0500000-KO 8 23 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 
81903-552-000 4 9 GAK-01022080 22 60 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 
81905-541-BOO 4 6 GAK -020210AO 22 17 RE-0500000- KO 10 21 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 
82616-372-000 16 10 GAK -30001080 22 55 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 
83111-126-000 2 40 GAK-30004000 22 56 RE-0500000.:.Ko 12 51 SS-4120915-SP 10 59 
83114-232-000 24 13 GAK-30005000 22 54 RE-0500000-KO 13 14 SS-4120915-SP 13 27 
83115-552-000 2 38 GAK-300060AO 22 36 RE-0500000-KO 14 27 SS-4120915-SP 14 32 
83118-552-EOO 2 43 GAK-30006080 22 2 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-4150915-SP 8 44 
83120-125-000 2 34 GAK-30006000 22 1 RE-0600000-KO 12 46 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 
83125.-012-000 19 16 GAK-30006000 22 39 RE-0800000-KO 12 27 SS-4150915-SP 16 26 
83126-012-000 2 37 GAK-300070AO 22 10 RE-0900000-KO 13 16 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 
83126-012-000 19 14 GAK-30007080 22 3 RE-1000000-KO 18 9 SS-4151215-SP 13 26 
83128-012-000 2 39 GAK-30011000 22 11 RE-1000000-KO 22 51 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 
83129-012-AOO 2 35 GAK-30012000 22 9 RE-1200000-KO 13 20 SS-6080310-SP 14 31 
83129-012-800 19 15 GAK-30013000 22 8 RE-1200000-KO 22 6 SS -6080320-SP 24 35 
83132-552-000 2 36 GAK-3001"4000 22 52 R0-0291801-00 4 40 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 
83209-555-000 19 20 GAK-30015000 22 47 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6090510-SP 12 16 
83211-555-000 19 19 GAK-30016000 22 29 R0-0442401-00 4 26 SS-6090540-SP 14 25 
83212-555-000 19 18 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
83"214-047-000 2 24 HA-0005900-00 14 17 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090520-SP 10 30 
83305-704-000-A 20 11 HA-OOi?000-00 13 11 R0-0982401-00 18 6 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 
83311-012-000 20 4 HG-2674014-?P 22 23 R0-0982401-00 22 41 SS-6090670-TP 4 19 
83311-704-000 20 8 HR-0036010-00 22 26 R0-1952401-00 16 2 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 
83317-704-000 20 18 HW-2Fl8Sl2-12 22 27 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
83318-704-LOO-A 20 7 HW-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0460702-TP 12 2 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 . -

- :25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~- j!{ No. li'IS j!{ No. li'IS J{ No. li'lfi :a No. 
SS-6110610-TP 2 48 IJP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-09503 10 69 110-30202 2 20 

····. SS-6110710-TP 12 61 WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-09602 10 2 110-30301 2 14 
SS-6111010-SP 6 33 WP-0482086-SD 14 33 110-09701 10 4 110-32166 4 29 
SS-6111010-SP 16 24 WP-0501016-SD 19 23 110-09800 10 5 110-32166 4 33 
SS-6111210-SP 4 30 WP-0570716-SE 22 59 110-09909 10 7 110-32265 4 36 
SS-6120930-TP 10 11 WP-0621016-SD 22 53 110-10006 24 31 110-35003 6 3 
SS-6121210-SP 10 46 WP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-10154 10 19 110-35300 6 10 
SS-6121840-SP 2 17 !JP-0820526-SD 19 5 110-10303 10 17 110-37009 10 10 
SS-6151220-SP 22 64 WP-1602616-SZ 13 21 110-10402 10 20 110-37157 10 55 
SS-6660610-TP 12 20 WP-1702600-SO 20 19 110-10501 10 64 110-37207 10 31 
SS-6661110-SP 4 16 ·ws-0310002-KN 14 21 110-10600 10 68 110-37355 10 35 
SS-6700710-SH 18 5 WS-0310702-KS 22 15 110-10709 10 65 110-38759 6 42 
SS-6700710-SH 22 40 llS-0310702-KS 22 19 110-10808 10 39 110-38809 6 32 
SS-7080510-TP 6 9 WS-0310702-KS 22 25 110-10907 10 51 110-39062 4 5 
SS-7081310-SP 19 22 WS-0310702-KS 22 31 110-10907 10 60 110-39070 4 4 
SS-7090610-SP 12 42 WS-0310702-KS 22 34 110-11301 10 38 110-40052 12 5 
SS-7090910-SP 8 39 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 110-14008 10 15 110-40201 12 7 
SS-7091110-SP 8 41 WS-0511302-KB 22 13 110-14156 10 45 110-40300 12 6 
SS-7110350-SP 19 17 WS-0511302-KB. 22 21 110-14206 10 48 110-40359 12 1 
SS-7110410-SP 8 48 WS-1643202-KR 20 21 110-14354 10 57 110-40409 12 4 
SS-7110510-SP 10 37 110-15005 6 31 110-40508 12 3 
SS-7110740-TP 8 17 110-00254 2 1 110-15104 6 35 110-40607 12 3.5 
SS-7110740-TP 10 53 110-00304 2 2 110-15203 6 27 110-40706 12 37 
SS-7110840-SP 24 5 110-00510 2 10 110-17209 4 2 110-40854 12 45 
SS-7111120-SP 10 58 110-00619 2 11 110-18009 8 28 110-40953 12 44 
SS-7111410-SP 22 65 110-00700 2 28 110-18108 8 30 110-41308 12 43 
SS-7120640-SP 19 9 110-00858 2 4 110-18207 8 24 110.:.41407 12 40 
SS-7120770-SH 10 6 110-01104 2 55 110-18306 8 27 110-41506 12 41 
SS-7121410-SP 10 44 110.-01500 2 31 110-18405 8 25 110-41704 12 29 
SS-7121410-SP 10 56 110-01609 2 53 110-18504 2 30 110-41852 12 30 
SS-7151210-SP 22 48 110-01658 2 51 110-18603 2 47 110-42058 12 24 
SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-02003 4 42 110-18801 6 7 110-42207 12 50 
SS-8090670-SP 2 41 110-02102 4 11 110-18900 2 33 110-42264 12 23 
SS-8110410-TP 6 37 110-02201 4 12 110-19007 8 51 110-42306 12 26 
SS -8 110520-TP 12 22 110-02300 4 14 110-20005 16 14 110-42405 12 31 
SS-8150432-TH 6 34 110-02508 4 21 110-20054 16 12 110-42504 12 14 
SS -8150432-TH tO 52 110-02805 4 20 110-20203 16 17 110-42553 12 13 
SS-8150710-SP 2 42 110-04009 6 23 110-20302 16 13 110-42652 12 15 
SS-8150710-SP 10 29 110-04108 6 25 110-20401 16 19 110-42751 12 25 
SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-04207 G 26 110-20500 15 21 110-42850 12 19 
SS-8151150-SP 4 1 110-05204 4 7 110-20G09 16 20 110-42959 12 21 
SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-06004 8 35 110-20708 16 15 110-43007 12 GO 
SS-8153010-SR 18 13 II0-06103 8 37 110-20807 16 18 110-43106 12 53 
SS-8660530-TP 22 45 110-06202 8 10 110-20906 16 22 110-43205 12 52 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-06350 8 5 110-21003 16 28 110-43304 12 57 
SS-8650610-TP 4 25 110-06509 8 7 110-21151 16 6 110-43353 12 49 
SS-8G60610-TP 10 50 110-06608 8 8 110-21201 16 3 110-43403 12 54 
SS-8660610-TP 10 62 110-06756 8 4 110-21300 16 11 110-43551 12 65 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 110-0(3905 8 16 110-21409 16 27 110-43700 12 38 
SS-8660810-TP 6 17 110-07002 8 15 110-21706 12 64 110-45002 2 22 
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-07101 8 12 110-21805 16 7 110-45051 2 21 
SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-07200 8 14 110-23009 18 2 110-45101 2 25 
SS-8660810-TP 8 38 110-07309 8 11 110-23108 18 3 110-45200 2 23 
SS-8660810-TP 10 66 110-08000 4 17 110-23108 22 38 110-45309 2 26 
SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-08059 4 15 110-23306 19 3 110-45408 8 19 
SS-8681650-TP 4 10 110-08109 4 18 110-23355 19 2 110-45408 8 47 
SS-9151540-SR 18 22 110-08208 10 12 110-23363 19 1 110-45507 8 18 
SS-9151610-SR 18 14 110-08356 10 43 110-23405 19 7 110-45606 8 21 
SS-9182010-SN 18 11 110-08455 10 70 110-23504 19 8 110-45705 8 43 

.. ., 

110-08604 10 26 110-23702 18 20 110-45804 8 22 
TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-08703 10 25 110-23751 18 16 110-45903 8 29 
TA-1250406-RO 2 49 110-08802 10 28 110-23801 18 21 110-46000 8 49 
TA-1250705-RO 2 G 110-08901 10 23 110-24007 18 7 110-46158 2 32 
TA-2000502-RO 2 16 110-09008 10 24 110-24106 18 8 110-46505 16 1 
TA-2101002-RO 2 19 110-09107 10 40 110-24205 18 15 110-47057 18 1 

110-09206 10 13 110-24304 18 23 110-47107 18 4 
WP-0330500-MB 22 33 110-09305 10 36 110-24403 18 19 110-47107 22 37 
WP-0330501-SB 22 30 110-09404 10 22 110-24502 18 10 110-47255 19 10 

- 27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

&bfi :R No. lisfi :R No. dlr# J{ No. .§¥,# J{ No. 
110-47305 19 6 
110-47354 19 4 
110-52701 10 9 
110-91006 24 30 
110-91105 24 29 
110-91204 24 32 
110-91303 24 27 
110-91402 24 25 
110 -91501 24 24 
110-91600 24 15 
110-91659 24 14 
110-91808 25 2 
110-91857 25 1 
110-91907 24 33 
110-92053 25 11 
110-93101 24 8 
110-!13168 24 6 
110-93259 24 7 
110-93358 24 3 
110-93366 24 1 

·.) 
110-93408 24 4 
11 0-93556 24 2 
110-93606 24 11 
110-93655 24 10 
110-93754 24 12 
110-93804 24 22 
110-939"03 24 36 
111-00252 10 27 
111-00401 10 1 
111-00500 2 18 
111-00609 16 25 
111-00757 13 25 
111-01003 13 24 
111-01151 13 17 
111-01300 13 15 
111-01409 13 19 
111-02001 13 4 
111-02050 13 1 
111-02100 13 5 
111-02209 13 6 
111-02308 13 12 
111-02407 13 13 
111 -02506 13 2 
111-02605 2 9 
111-10053 14 1 
111-10152 14 20 
111-10301 14 15 
111-10400 14 13 
111-10509 14 14 
111-10608 14 6 
111-10707 14 10 
111-10806 14 11 
111-10905 14 7 
111-11051 14 28 
111-11309 14 26 
111-11408 14 2 
111-11507 14 9 
111-11606 14 24 
111-11705 14 16 
111-11804 14 29 
111-41355 6 40 
111-81500 20 14 
111-81559 20 1 
111-81609 20 10 
111-81708 20 15 
111-81757 20 9 
111-81807 20 5 
111-81906 20 2 

- 28 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




